5

7

10 11

1213

14

15 16

17

18 19

20

21

22

23

24

25

[Approving the Fare Schedule for Golden Gate Pedicab]

Resolution approving the fare schedule for Golden Gate Pedicab.

WHEREAS, San Francisco Pedicabs, LLC, dba Golden Gate Pedicab ("Golden Gate Pedicab") is a State of California Limited Liability Corporation that operates pedicabs in San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, Golden Gate Pedicab was issued License Number 14821 by the Port of San Francisco on March 25, 2010 to operate on its property; and,

WHEREAS, Section 39.09 of the Police Code states that permittees issued pedicab permits pursuant to the provisions of Article 39 shall file with the Board of Supervisors the fares per passenger charged for each trip; and,

WHEREAS, Section 39.09 further states that the Board of Supervisors may adopt, modify or reject the fare schedules submitted; and,

WHEREAS, Golden Gate Pedicab has filed a fare schedule with the Board of Supervisors, as required under Section 39.09 of the Police Code; and,

WHEREAS, Golden Gate Pedicab's proposed fare schedule, for two passengers, is the following: \$20.00 for Pier 39 to/from the Ferry Building, \$40.00 for Pier 39 to/from Townsend Street, \$45.00 for Pier 39 to/from the Ballpark (pending route approval), \$10.00 for Pier 33 to/from Pier 39, \$20.00 for Pier 33 to/from the Ferry Building, \$30.00 for Pier 33 to/from Townsend Street, \$35.00 for Pier 33 to/from the Ballpark (pending route approval), \$20.00 for the Ferry Building to/from Townsend Street, \$25.00 for the Ferry Building to/from the Ballpark (pending route approval), \$15.00 for Pier 39 to/from Cable Cars, \$20.00 for Pier 39 to/from Ghiradelli Square, \$30.00 for a tour of Fisherman's Wharf, \$30.00 for a tour of

Chinatown, \$65 for a one hour tour, and \$6 per person more for all fares for more than two passengers; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that pursuant to Section 39.09 of the Police Code, the Board of Supervisors approves the fare schedule proposed by Golden Gate Pedicab.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

101012

Date Passed: August 03, 2010

Resolution approving the fare schedule for Golden Gate Pedicab.

August 03, 2010 Board of Supervisors - AMENDED, AN AMENDMENT OF THE WHOLE BEARING SAME TITLE

> Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell and Mirkarimi

August 03, 2010 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED AS AMENDED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell and Mirkarimi

File No. 101012

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED AS AMENDED on 8/3/2010 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

wsom

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board